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 The  Following  is  the tentative schedule  for  the  conduct  of  the  election to the Senate TENTATIVE SCHEDULE  ( REVISED )

1. Notification regarding the date of publication of 
electoral rolls

: 05.12.2019 ( 30 clear days before the publication of the Electoral Roll )  - THURSDAY

2. Publication of electoral rolls ( Preliminary ) : 06.01.2020 ( 30 clear days before the Notification ) - MONDAY
3. Last date for filing complaint, if any : 21.01.2020 ( Within 15 days after the publication of the Electoral Roll ) - TUESDAY
4.  Date of Notification : 05.02.2020- WEDNESDAY
5. Last date and hour for receipt of Nominations : 20.02.2020 , 3.00 pm  ( Not earlier than 14 clear days after the publication of the notification in the news papers ) - THURSDAY
6. Venue for Scrutiny of Nominations / Scrutiny and 

Counting of Votes
: University  Office  at  Priyadarshini  Hills,  Kottayam

PROGRAMME CONSTITUENCY

M L A Govt. College Teachers Private  College Teachers
Panchayath President/
Municipal.Chairman/

Mayor
Principals

Date and hour for
Scrutiny of

Nominations

16.03.2020
11.00 am

22.02.2020
12.00 noon

22.02.2020
12.00 noon

16.03.2020
11.00 am

18.03.2020
03.30 pm

Date and hour for
publication of the list
of valid Nominations

16.03.2020
04.30 pm

22.02.2020
04.30 pm

22.02.2020
04.30 pm

16.03.2020
04.30 pm

18.03.2020
04.30 pm

Last date and hour
for withdrawal of
Candidature ( Not

less than 5 clear days
after the last date for

the receipt of
nomination)

27.03.2020
11.30 am

28.02.2020
11.30 am

28.02.2020
11.30 am

27.03.2020
11.30 am

30.03.2020
11.30 am

Date and hour for
publication of the
final list of valid

Nominations

27.03.2020
04.30 pm

28.02.2020
04.30 pm

28.02.2020
04.30 pm

27.03.2020
04.30 pm

30.03.2020
04.30 pm

Date of Issue of
Ballot Papers 04.04.2020 to 13.04.2020 N.A N.A 04.04.2020 to 13.04.2020 06.04.2020 to 15.04.2020

Date and Hours of
Polling in the case of

polling at booths
N.A

10.03.2020 10.00 am to
01.00 pm

10.03.2020 10.00 am to
01.00 pm

N.A N.A

Place of Poll N.A College concerned College concerned N.A N.A

Last date and hour
for receipt of marked

ballot papers
28.04.2020 01.00 pm 24.03.2020- 01.00 pm 24.03.2020- 01.00 pm 28.04.2020 01.00 pm 29.04.2020 01.00 pm

     Date and hour for 
the Scrutiny and 
Counting of Votes

04.05.2020 11.00 am 30.03.2020 11.00 am 30.03.2020 11.00 am 04.05.2020 11.00 am 05.05.2020 11.00 am

                                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                          ASHIQ M M KAMAL

JOINT REGISTRAR – II (ADMN)
       RETURNING OFFICER


