The Following is the tentative schedule for the conduct of the election to the Senate

## TENTATIVE SCHEDULE (REVISED)

Notification regarding the date of publication of electoral rolls

2. Publication of electoral rolls ( Preliminary )

3. Last date for filing complaint, if any

4. Date of Notification

5. Last date and hour for receipt of Nominations

6. Venue for Scrutiny of Nominations / Scrutiny and Counting of Votes

: **05.12.2019** ( 30 clear days before the publication of the Electoral Roll ) - THURSDAY

: **06.01.2020** ( 30 clear days before the Notification ) - MONDAY

: **21.01.2020** (Within 15 days after the publication of the Electoral Roll ) - TUESDAY

: **05.02.2020**- WEDNESDAY

: 20.02.2020, 3.00 pm ( Not earlier than 14 clear days after the publication of the notification in the news papers ) - THURSDAY

: University Office at Priyadarshini Hills, Kottayam

PROGRAMME	CONSTITUENCY				
	MLA	Govt. College Teachers	Private College Teachers	Panchayath President/ Municipal.Chairman/ Mayor	Principals
Date and hour for Scrutiny of Nominations	16.03.2020 11.00 am	22.02.2020 12.00 noon	22.02.2020 12.00 noon	16.03.2020 11.00 am	18.03.2020 03.30 pm
Date and hour for publication of the list of valid Nominations	16.03.2020 04.30 pm	22.02.2020 04.30 pm	22.02.2020 04.30 pm	16.03.2020 04.30 pm	18.03.2020 04.30 pm
Last date and hour for withdrawal of Candidature ( Not less than 5 clear days after the last date for the receipt of nomination)	27.03.2020 11.30 am	28.02.2020 11.30 am	28.02.2020 11.30 am	27.03.2020 11.30 am	30.03.2020 11.30 am
Date and hour for publication of the final list of valid Nominations	27.03.2020 04.30 pm	28.02.2020 04.30 pm	28.02.2020 04.30 pm	27.03.2020 04.30 pm	30.03.2020 04.30 pm
Date of Issue of Ballot Papers	04.04.2020 to 13.04.2020	N.A	N.A	04.04.2020 to 13.04.2020	06.04.2020 to 15.04.2020
Date and Hours of Polling in the case of polling at booths	N.A	10.03.2020 10.00 am to 01.00 pm	10.03.2020 10.00 am to 01.00 pm	N.A	N.A
Place of Poll	N.A	College concerned	College concerned	N.A	N.A
Last date and hour for receipt of marked ballot papers	28.04.2020 01.00 pm	24.03.2020- 01.00 pm	24.03.2020- 01.00 pm	28.04.2020 01.00 pm	29.04.2020 01.00 pm
Date and hour for the Scrutiny and Counting of Votes	04.05.2020 11.00 am	30.03.2020 11.00 am	30.03.2020 11.00 am	04.05.2020 11.00 am	05.05.2020 11.00 am

ASHIQ M M KAMAL JOINT REGISTRAR – II (ADMN) RETURNING OFFICER